APPENDIX S

PARKS AND RECREATION FEES & CHARGES

Approved by Parks and Recreation Commission on January 18, 2024

ATHLETIC PROGRAMS ACTIVITY 2024/2025 FEE
Adult Athletic Program Non-Resident $15.00/Player/Season
Fee
Badminton $2.50/Drop-in fee
Basketball, Adult (2 officials) $45.00/Game
Open Recreation at Community Center | $2.25/Youth, $2.50/Adult
Pickleball $2.50/Drop-in fee
Pickleball with Tournament $35.00/per Team
Pickleball without Tournament $25.00/per Team
Slow Pitch Softball, Men Adult (1
umpire)

10-15 Games $34.50/Game
16-18 Games $34.0/Game
19-21 Games $33.50/Game
22+ Games $33.00/Game
Slow Pitch Softball, Coed Adult (1 $33.00/Game
umpire)

Slow Pitch Softball, Fall Adult (1 $33.00/Game
umpire)

Soccer, Adult $92.50/Game
Ultimate Frisbee $41.00/Player
Volleyball, 2-on-2 Sand Summer $25.00/Player
Volleyball, 2-on-2 Sand Fall $50.00/Team
Volleyball, 4-on-4 Sand Summer $81.00/Team
Volleyball, 4-on-4 Sand Fall $64.00/Team
Volleyball, 6-on-6 Sand (1 official) $19.50/Match
Summer

Volleyball, 6-on-6 Sand (1 official) Fall $19.50/Match
Volleyball, Adult (1 official) Indoor $22.50/Match
Volleyball, Adult (No official) Indoor $14.50/Match

INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS ACTIVITY 2024/2025 FEE
Basketball, 3 / 4 Grade $71.00
Basketball, 5/ 6 Grade $71.00
Basketball, K - 2 Grade $53.00
Blastball $52.00
Camps, Camp Explorers (1 week) $72.00
Camps, Camp Funshine (1 week) $72.00
Camps, Junior Campers (1 week) $72.00
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Dance, Little Stars

$38.00/6 Weeks
$76.00/12 Weeks

Dance, age 3-7+

$53.00/6 Weeks
$137.00/12 Weeks
($30.00 costume included)

Dance, Private/Semi-Private (Per
Person)

$33.00/$22.00

Dance/Gymnastics, Camp Summer $62.00

Golf, Adult Lessons Summer $112.00

Golf, Youth Lessons Summer $91.00

Golf, Adult Lessons Fall $112.00

Golf, Adult & Youth Lessons Winter $91.00

Gymnastics, Adapted $33.00/6 Weeks
$66.00/12 Weeks

Gymnastics, I, ll, Varsity Tumbling $64.00/6 Weeks
$134.00/12 Weeks

Gymnastics, Intermediate/Advanced $64.00/6 Weeks
$134.00/12 Weeks

Gymnastics, Private/Semi-Private
(Per Person)

$34.00/$23.00

Gymnastics, Tumble Bugs (Ages 2-3)

$35.00/6 Weeks

$70.00/12 Weeks
Gymnastics, Tumbling Tots (Ages 3-5) $43.00/6 Weeks

$86.00/12 Weeks
Gymnastics, Tumbling Tykes (Ages 3-4) | $39.00/6 Weeks

$78.00/12 Weeks
Pre-School Adventures $40.00/6 Weeks

$53.00/8 Weeks

Rounded Minds Soccer & Spanish
Introduction

$82.00/6 Weeks

Rounded Minds Sports Exploration &
Spanish Introduction (Ages 4-6)

$82.00/6 Weeks

Rounded Minds Parent — Child Class
(Ages 2-3)
(30 Minutes)

$70.00/6 Weeks

Soccer Clinic (Fall/Spring)

$12.00/1 Session, $35.00/4
session class

Soccer, 1st-6th Grade $61.00
Soccer, Kiddie Kickers (Ages 5-6) $55.00
Sportslowa Morning Camps Not Offering
Start Smart $51.00
Tee-Ball $54.00
Tennis, Adult (6 hrs. of instruction) $90.00
Tennis, Camp Summer Not Offering
Tennis, Little (30 min, 5 session) $43.00
Tennis, Youth (8 hrs. of instruction) $112.00
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Tennis, Indoor (6 hrs. of instruction)

$84.00

Volleyball, Camp, Spring $47.00
Volleyball, Youth Sand $43.00
Volleyball, Youth, Fall $63.00

WELLNESS PROGRAMS ACTIVITY 2024/2025 FEE
Fitness Classes

6 Week Session $37.50

Indoors/Outdoors/Virtual

9 Week Session $56.25

30 Minute Classes (6 Week Session) $37.50

30 Minute Classes (9 Week Session) $56.25
Adult Dance

Belly Dance (6 Week Session) $39.00

Belly Dance (8 Week Session) $52.00

Fitness Assessments $50.00

Line Dance Class (6 week session) $39.00

Swing Dance Classes (6 Week session) $39.00
Aerobic Activities

Extreme Outdoor Bootcamp $37.50

Spring/Summer

Stroller Power (4 Week Session) $25.00

Tai Chi, (12 Week Session) Not Offering

Tai Chi (6 Week Session) $37.50

Teen Power Pump (6 Week Session) $37.50

Teen Strength Training (4 Week
Session)

Not Offering

TRX Training (6 week session) $37.50
TRX Training (9 week session) $56.25
TRX/Tramp (6 week session) $37.50
TRX/Tramp (9 week session) $56.25
Boxing Bootcamp (6 week session) $37.50
Boxing Bootcamp (9 week session) $56.25
Cycle Classes (6 week session) $37.50
Cycle Classes (9 week session) $56.25
Boga Fit Aqua Class (6 week session) $37.50
Boga Fit Aqua Class (9 week session) $56.25
Zumbatomic (6 week session) $37.50
Healthy Foot (4 week session) $25.00
Fitness Aquatics
Furman Outdoor (5 Week Sessions) $31.25
Outdoor BogaFit (5 Week Sessions) $35.00
Forker 8 Week Session Fall/Winter $82.00
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9 Week Session Spring

$92.00

12 Week Session Summer

Not Offering

Personal Training/Private

Super Single (1) (Per Person) $52.00
Three Sessions (Per Person) $149.00
Five Sessions (Per Person) $247.00
Ten Sessions (Per Person) $437.00
Fifteen Sessions (Per Person) $566.00
Semi-Private
Super Single (1) (Per Person) $31.00
Three Sessions (Per Person) $88.00
Five Sessions (Per Person) $152.00
Ten Sessions (Per Person) $268.00
Fifteen Sessions (Per Person) $366.00
Reformer Sessions
Reformer Orientation Private $44.00
1 Session Private $44.00
5 Sessions Private $219.00
10 Sessions Private $390.00
Tae Kwon Do
Dragon Beginner 6 Week $27.00
Dragon Beginner 8 Week $36.00
Dragon Inter/Adv 6 Week $27.00
Dragon Inter/Adv 8 Week $36.00
6 Week Session Summer $27.00
8 Week Session Fall/ Spring $36.00
Yoga
9 Week Session $56.25
6 Week Session $37.50
Basic (4 week session) $25.00
Weight Room
Weight Room Orientation $15.00
Weight Room Orientation JR/HS $35.00

Punch Cards

10 Punches $43.00 = $4.30 per visit
30 Punches $97.00 = $3.23 per visit
50 Punches $135.00 = $2.70 per visit
100 Punches $216.00 = $2.16 per visit
AQUATICS ACTIVITY 2024/2025 FEE

Early Bird Lap Swim - Summer (12
weeks)

S48 R/S63 NR (1x per week)
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Jr. Lifeguarding

$68/583

Jr. Lifeguarding Camp $175/$190
Lessons

Learn to Swim Adult Lessons (30 mins) | $64/579

Learn to Swim Youth Lessons (30 mins) | $62/577

Learn to Swim Youth Lesson at Forker
(30 Minutes)

$82 R/$97 NR (8 weeks)

Learn to Swim Youth Lesson (45 min)

$62/577

Learn to Swim Private/Semi-Private
(30 Minutes)

$33.50 private/S$S29 semi-private

Learn to Swim Private/Semi-Private at
Forker (30 Minutes)

$37 private/$33 semi-private

Lifeguard Training Private/Semi-Private

$215.00/$230.00

Lifeguard Recert Private/Semi-Private

$105.00/$120.00

Lifeguard Prep Private/Semi-Private
(1 hour session)

$92.00/$107.00

Lifeguard Instructor (LGI) Private/Semi-
Private

$235.00/$250.00

Lifeguard Instructor/LGIT Review
Private/Semi-Private

$140.00/$155.00

Water Safety Instructor (WSI)
Private/Semi-Private

$235.00/$250.00

Adult & Pediatric First Aid/CPR/AED
Private/Semi-Private

$85.00/$100.00

Babysitting Clinic Private/Semi-Private

$70.00/$85.00

CPR Instructor Private/Semi-Private

Not Offering

Log Rolling (4 weeks) Private/Semi-
Private

$27.00/$32.00

Water Polo (12 weeks) Private/Semi-
Private

$50.00/$65.00

Innertube Water Polo (4 weeks)

$40.00/$55.00

Daily Admissions

Brookside Wading Pool

CLOSED

Steven L. Schainker Plaza Splash Pad

FREE

Furman

Adult (16+)

$7.00 R/$8.00 NR

Furman Senior Citizens (62+)

$6.00 R/$7.00 NR

ISU Student (W/ID)

$6.50

Youth (Age 1-15)

$6.00 R/$7.00 NR

Punch Cards

Youth/Adult/Senior/Infant

12 for the price of 11

Season Passes - Summer

Furman Aquatic Center

Individual, Adult (16+)

$130.00 R/$160.00 NR
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Summer season discounts (new
- 10%; renew - 10%) if
purchased January 22 - May 1.

Family

$275.00 R/$330.00 NR

Individual, Senior Citizen (62+)

$90.00 R/$112.00 NR

Individual, Youth (1-15)

$90.00 R/$112.00 NR

ISU Student (with ID)

$112.00

Individual, Adult (16+)

$43.00 R/$58.00 NR

Family

$94.00 R/$112.00 NR

Individual, Senior Citizen (62+)

$30.00 R/$37.00 NR

Individual, Youth (1-15)

$30.00 R/$37.00 NR

ISU Student (with ID) $37.00
Pool Rental
Brookside Wading Pool (1-30 people) CLOSED
Furman Aquatic Center $205.00 per pool/per hr.
100+ people $235.00 per pool/per hr.
Wibit AquaTrack $130.00/hr.
Wibit Wiggle Bridge $65.00/hr.
Wibit - Both When Already Set Up $160.00/hr.
Key Logs (2 Logs, 2 Staff) $65.00/hr.
PARKS ACTIVITY 2024/2025 FEE
Shelter Rentals $19.00/hr. (2 hr. minimum)
Dog Park

(10% discount is applied to tags
sold in Dec & Jan)

January-December $62.00
April-December $48.00
July-December $32.00

Tennis/Pickleball Courts

Hourly Fee $7.00 hr./court
All Day Fee $42.00/court
Sand VB Courts-Inis Grove
Hourly Fee $10.00/hr./court
Light Fee $10.00/hr. for two courts
All Day Fee $60.00/court

Maintenance Fee

$30.00/time/two courts

$45.00/time/all four courts

Ada Hayden Heritage Park

Sup #2024-3

Special Events $115.00
Ball Diamonds
Brookside Park Field 7
Hourly Fee $15.00
All Day Fee $90.00
Maintenance Fee $45.00/time
Brookside Park Fields (8,9)
Hourly Fee $10.00
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All Day Fee

$60.00/field

Maintenance Fee

$25.00/field/time

River Valley Park (1-6)

Hourly Fee $10.00
All Day Fee $60.00/field
Maintenance Fee $25.00/field/time
Light Fee $5.00/hr.
Community Garden Plots
loway Creek 10'x40' plot $25.00
loway Creek 10'x25' plot $20.00
Carr Park ADA raised beds 3'x10' $15.00
Tilling $20.00
HOMEWOOD ACTIVITY 2024/2025 FEE

Daily Green Fees

Summer, Weekdays

9 Holes 18 holes

Opening to 3 PM

$15.00 $20.00

3 PM To Close

$18.00 $23.00

Weekends & Holidays

Opening to 6 PM

$20.00 $26.00

6 PM To Close

$20.00 $26.00

Parent/Grandparent & Child Tue & Sun | $10.00
Special Jr. League Rate $12.00
Junior Rate (All Season — 17 and under) | $12.00 $17.00
10 Round Punch Card $165.00
Season Passes
Adult (Age 18+) $550.00
Couple (Same Household) $725.00
Family (4 Members) $882.00
Each Additional Member $198.00
Junior (17 & Under) $230.00
Senior Citizen (62+) $490.00
Senior Citizen (90+) FREE
Senior Couple (Married) $660.00
Student Pass (April-May) $190.00
Student Pass (Aug-Oct) $190.00
Equipment Rental
Golf Club Rentals $8.00
Pull Cart Rental $4.00

Golf Cart Rental per seat

$11.00 (9 Holes) $16.00 (18 Holes)

Golf Cart Rental Punch Card (20 for the
price of 19) — 9 holes

$209.00
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Disabled Cart Card (20 for the price of
19) -9 holes

$175.00

Leagues, summer

Junior High Youth League $45.00
Couples League $90.00
Mens League $45.00

Clubhouse Rental

Community Room

$105.00 per hour (Year Round)

Pro Shop

$53.00 per hour
(Nov. 1 — March 31%)

Community Room and Pro Shop

$132.00 per hour
(Nov. 1 — March 31%)

Additional Staffing

$23.40

Cancellations

<14 days, No Refund;
15-30 days 50% Refund;
31+ days, 100% Refund

Golf Outings (per person rate)

Walking 9 Holes Weekday (16+ people)

$13.00

Walking 18 Holes Weekday (16+ $18.00
people)

Walking 9 Holes Weekend (16+ people) | $18.00
Walking 18 Holes Weekend (16+ $24.00
people)

Riding 9 Holes Weekday (16-28 people) | $24.00
Riding 9 Holes Weekday (29+ people) $40.00
Riding 18 Holes Weekday (16-28 $29.00
people)

Riding 18 Holes Weekday (29+ people) | $50.00
Riding 9 Holes Weekend (16-28 people) | $31.00
Riding 9 Holes Weekend (29+ people) $45.00
Riding 18 Holes Weekend (16-28 $40.00
people)

Riding 18 Holes Weekend (29+ people) | $55.00

AMES/ISU ICE ARENA

ACTIVITY

2024/2025 FEE

Public

Adult Admission (16+) $6.50
Youth Admission (Ages 4-15) $5.50
Child Under 4 Admission $4.00
Skate Rental $3.50
Group Skate Rental (20 or more) $2.50
Group Skate Rental (with ice rental) $2.00
Group Rate (20 or more) $4.50
Student Special (Wednesday night PS $4.50
only)

Pick-Up Hockey (1.5 hour) $12.00
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Pick-Up Hockey (1 hour)

$10.00

Figure Freestyle (1.5 hour) $12.00
Figure Freestyle (1 hour) $10.00
Drop-in Broomball $5.00
After School Special $4.00
Equipment Rental Helmet Rental $3.00
Broomball Equipment Rental $85.00
ISU ISU Skating Class $6.50
Birthday Party Packages
Pkg. #1 (1-10 Skaters, 3 large pizzas, $215.00
pop, cake)
Pkg. #2 (11-15 Skaters, 4 large pizzas, $268.00
pop, cake)
Pkg. #3 (16-20 Skaters, 5 large pizzas, $310.00
pop, cake)
Igloo Rental Per Hour $35.00
Pro Shop Services Skate Sharpening (Drop-off overnight) $6.50
Skate Sharpening (Same day) $8.50
Rivet Repair (per rivet) $2.00
Discount Punch Cards
Adult (12 for price of 11) $71.50
Youth (12 for price of 11) $60.50
Pick-up Hockey (6 for cost of 5) $60.00
Figure Freestyle (6 for cost of 5) $60.00
Ice Skate Sharpening (6 for price of 5) $30.00
Ice Rental
Non-Taxable Rates (ISU) Prime Time $262.91
Non-Prime Time $196.56
Summertime $197.81
Taxable Rates (0-39 hrs) Prime Time $335.52
Non-Prime Time $262.91
Summertime $246.64
Taxable Rates (40-99 hrs) Prime Time $302.98
Non-Prime Time $231.61
Summertime $221.60
Taxable Rates (100+hrs) Prime Time $281.70
Non-Prime Time $210.33
Summertime $211.58
Learn To Skate/Play $165.26
Arena Advertising Upper Scoreboard advertising sign (ea.) | $1,000.00
Lower Scoreboard advertising sign (ea.) | $1,000.00
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Wall Banner (8’ X12')

$1,000.00

Olympia advertising sign $1,800.00
Olympia Side advertising sign (ea.) $1,500.00
Dasherboard advertising sign $800.00
On Ice Logos - Long Term Users $400.00
On Ice Logos in the Neutral Zones $1,000.00
On Ice Logo — Center Ice $2,500.00
Skate Trainers $175.00

Ice Rental Notes:

ISU includes ISU Rec Services, Intramurals, Men's Hockey, Women's Hockey and Broomball Clubs

Summer includes May, June, July, August

ISU: Paying with credit card - added service charge (the amount varies but is approximately 3%)

Monday thru Friday: Prime Time is 3 PM to Midnight / Non-Prime Time is Midnight to 3 PM

Saturday and Sunday: Prime Time is 7AM to Midnight / Non-Prime Time is Midnight to 7AM

COMMUNITY CENTER

2024/2025 FEE

2025/2026 FEE

Gymnasium

Non-Profit Community Event

$80.00 per hour - 1st 3 hours

$80.00 per hour - 1st 3 hours

$45.00 for each additional hour

$45.00 for each additional hour

Profit Status Community Event

$145.00 per hour - 1st 3 hours

$145.00 per hour - 1st 3 hours

$105.00 for each additional hour

$105.00 for each additional hour

1/3 Multi-Purpose Room

$29.87 per hour

$30.77 per hour

Aerobics Room

$47.76 per hour

$49.19 per Hour

Lunchroom

$17.91 per hour

$18.45 per hour

AUDITORIUM RENTAL RATES

SPACE/EQUIPMENT

2024/2025 FEE

2025/2026 FEE

Profit Rates

Performance/Max Daily Rate

$1,790.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

$1,840.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

Hourly/Rehearsal Rate

$179.00

$184.00

Non-Profit Rates

Prime Time Max Daily Rate

$1,180.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

$1,220.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

Prime Time Hourly Rate

$118.00

$122.00

Non-Prime Time Max Daily Rate

$1,020.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

$1,050.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

Non-Prime Time Hourly Rate

$102.00

$105.00

Hourly/Daily Discounts

Frequent User (100+ hours) | 5% 5%
Community/ISU Arts 30% 30%
Ticket Facility Fees Based on Ticket Prices
$0.01-510.00 Tickets $1.00 $1.00
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$10.01-525.00 Tickets $2.00 $2.00
$25.01 & Up Tickets $3.00 $3.00
Staffing Hourly

Additional Staffing Charges $23.90 $24.62
Specialist/Programmer $32.85 $33.84
Streaming Technician $32.85 $33.84
TD/Project Management $89.56 $92.25
Stage Equipment Charged once per event

Piano $231.86 $238.82
Dance Floor $202.88 $208.97
Projector $115.93 $119.41
Merchandise 10% 10%

Ticket Printing

S.10/Ticket B&W $.20/ticket Color

S.10/Ticket B&W $.20/ticket Color

Service Fees For CC Sales

S.50/Ticket Sold

$.50/Ticket Sold

BANDSHELL RENTAL RATES

SPACE/EQUIPMENT

2024/2025 FEE

2025/2026 FEE

For Profit Rates

Ticketed Event/Max Daily Rate

$1,748.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

$1,800.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

Non-Ticketed Events

$163.91

$168.83

Non-Profit Rates

Hourly Rental

$109.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

$112.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

Max Daily Rate

$1,090.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

$1,120.00 or 10% of gross
tickets/admission (whichever is >)

Riser Removal/Installation

$288.00/Event

$297.00/Event

Vending (excluding alcohol)

$218.00/Event or 10% of Sales

$225.00/Event or 10% of Sales

Alcohol Sales

10%

10%

Ticket Facility Fees

Based on Ticket Prices

$0.01-$10.00 Tickets $1.00 $1.00
$10.01-525.00 Tickets $2.00 $2.00
$25.01 & Up Tickets $3.00 $3.00
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